
6400

7400

76
00

7600

7600
7600

7800

7400

8200

80
00

64
00

8000

8200

820
0

7800

74
00

7800

74
00

8000
5800

6400

8200

8200

660
0

80
00

62
00

7800

8000

7400

62
00

8000

7200

8000

7800

70
00

7800

58
00

8000

78
00

8400

7000

8600

6800

7000

820
0

780
0

7800

8600

680
0

760
0

8200

7800

7800

8200

6800

7000

8000

8200

7400

58
00

56
00

840
0

8000

78
00

8000

8200

8200

7000

7800

62
00

8600

640
0

8600
6400

82
00

70
00

6200

740
0

8000

840
0

6000

7600

7800

7400

6600

660
0

8400

7600

8000

7600

8400

7000

78
00

7400

82
00

8000

7200

8000

7800

8000

58
00

7000

6600

8200

7800

6800

8400

7600

8400

7200

78
00

7000

7600 74
00

8200

7400

8200

7800

7400

7600

7600

7800

7000

7200

7400

60
00

7200

8000

6800

76
00

8200

8000

6200

7800

7800

7600

8000

7800

6400

7400

740
0

7600

6600

70
00

7200

68
00

¬«7

¬«7

LO
N
G

G
U
LC
H

C
O
N
IF
E
R

H
IL
L 
S
P
U
R

CONIFER
HILLSPUR

S 
ST
 V
RA
IN

PG
 3
 M
P 
28
.9

HEADACHE

SPUR

S ST VRA
IN

PG 5 MP 
25.6S ST VRAIN

PG 6 MP 25.
5

P
O
R
P
H
Y
R
Y

S
P
U
R

B
IG
 JO

H
N

M
O
U
N
TA

IN

S
P
U
R

N. OVERLAND
MOUNTAIN

MILLER ROCK

G
O
LD
EN

AG
E 
SP
U
R

GOLDEN
AGE

B
IG
 JO

H
N

M
O
U
N
TA

IN

PORPHYRY
SPUR

NORTH
GILLESPIE
SPUR

G
O
LD

E
N

A
G
E

S
P
U
R

CAN
NON

MOU
NTAI

N

SPU
RCANNONMOUNTAINSPUR

O
V
E
R
L
A
N
D

M
O
U
N
TA

IN

GOLDENAGESPUR

HEADACHESPUR

HE
AD

AC
HE

SP
UR

MILLER

ROCK SPUR

EMMIT
MINE
CUTOFF

LITTL
E

JAME
S SP

UR

G
O
LD
EN

AG
E

SP
U
R

GO
LDE

N A
GE

SLAUGHTERHOUSE

GULCH RD

CANNON
MOUNTAIN
SPUR

MI
LL
ER

RO
CK

SP
UR

B
IG
 JO

H
N

M
O
U
N
TA

IN

S
P
U
R

LO
NG

G
UL
CH

SOUTHFAIRVIEW

CANNONMTN SPUR

MOOR
EHEAD

GULCH

EAST GOLDEN

AGE SPUR

M
IL
L
E
R

R
O
C
K

M
O
O
R
E
H
E
A
D

G
U
LC

H
 S
P
U
R

CASTLE GULCH

D
R
Y
 S
T. V

R
A
IN

GOLDEN
AGE

SPUR

BIG JOHNMOUNTAIN

EAST GOL
DEN

AGE SPUR

N
. 
O
V
E
R
L
A
N
D

M
O
U
N
TA

IN

H
IL
L

G
U
LC

H

GOLDEN AGE

PO
RP

HY
RY

SPU
R

CANNON MOUNTAIN

OVERLANDSPUR

BI
G

JO
HN
 M
O
UN
TA
IN

SP
UR

M
IL
LE

R
 R
O
C
K

DR
Y S

T. V
RA

IN

C
O
N
IFER

 H
ILL

B
IG
 JO

H
N

M
O
U
N
TA
IN

S
P
U
R

BIG JOHN MOUNTAIN

LO
N
G

G
U
LC
H

SP
U
R

BIG
 JO

HN
 MO

UN
TAI

N

FAIRVIEW VIEW

CONIF
ER HI

LL

BIG JOHN
MOUNTAIN

CONIFER HILL

EAST GOLDEN
AGE

SPUR

B
U
FF
A
LO
 G
U
LC
H

HEAD
ACHE

DRY ST. VRAIN SPUR

CANNON MOUNTAIN

EAST
 GOL

DEN 
AGE

LO
N
G
 G
U
LC

H
 S
P
U
R

P
R
O
P
H
Y
R
Y
 M
TN

UPPER CREEK
JAMES CAN

YON DR NO
RTH

N. OVERLAND M
OUNTAIN

MO
OR

EH
EA
D 
GU

LC
H

N. OVERLAND MOUNTAIN

B
A
LA

R
A
T
 E
A
S
T

G
O
L
D
E
N

A
G
E

CAN
YON

 MO
UNT

AIN 
SPU

R

EMMIT MINE

M
O
O
R
EH
EAD

G
U
LC
H

CAN
NON

MOU
NTA

IN

BA
LL
 G
UL
CH

PLUME
LY CAN

YON

GOL
DEN

 AGE

C
O
N
IF
E
R
 H
IL
L

LON
G G

ULC
H

CANNON M
OUNTAIN S

PUR

HEADACHE SPUR

FAIRVIEW PEAK

BALARAT ROAD

JAMES CANYON DRIV
E

Le
fth
an
d 
C
an
yo
n 
D
r

Geer Canyon Dr

C
o
n
ife
r 
H
ill
 R
d

Old
 Sa

int

Vra
in R

d

Con
ifer

Hill 
Rd

Hummingbird Ln

Le
fth
an
d 
C
an
yo
n 
D
r

Geer Canyon Dr

Co
nif
er
 H
ill 
Rd

W
ap
it
iT
ra
il

LefthandTrail

D
ry

St
V
rain

Trail

BaughmansSaddleSi
n
g
le

Track
Trail

Cas
tleCutoffSingleTrackTrail

TwinSaddlesSingle
Trac

kT
ra

il

Kirk
eg
ard

SingleTrac
k
Tr
ai
l

W
al
lO
f
D
ea

th

Single

TrackTr
ail

Long
Gulch

SouthStVrain
Tra

il

Spru
ceGu

lch
Sin
gle

TrackTrail

DP 20

DP 30

DP 40

DP 27

R
d 
1

R
d 
1

Ly
on
s Q

ua
rry

Rd 2

OVERLAND

SKY RANCH
ESTATES

MOUNTAIN
RIDGE NUPUD

ANDREAS
NUPUD

ANDREAS
NUPUD

MARDICK NUPUD

WALZ

WALZ REPLAT A

FIKES SUB

Heil Ranch

Jamestown

Calwood
Education
Center

Balarat
Education Center

1940

1953

Little
Narrows
1995

OVERLAND
FIRE
2003

27 Mile
1984

1948

1931

COFFIN TOP
2011

LEFTHAND
CANYON
2011

Canyon
1988

Tiny House
2019

DIV
Z

DIV A

Jamestown

Jamestown

Balarat

Berry Ridge

Golden
Age Hill

Bueno
Mountain

Overland
Mountain

Fairview Peak

Coffintop
Mountain

Bald Mountain

Cannon
Mountain

Overland
Mountain

Porphyry Mountain

Balarat Hill

Spruce Gulch

Porphyry
Gulch

Hill GulchGillespie GulchMoorhead Gulch

Plumely
Canyon

Spruce
Gulch

Big Narrows

Central Gulch

Coffintop
Gulch

Ball Gulch
Gillman Gulch

Long Gulch

Long Gulch

Calwood Fire
CO-BLX-001036
October 21, 2020

Drop Point

Division Break

Uncontrolled Fire Edge

Contained Line

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

Bureau of Land Management

Private

State

State, County, City; Areas

US Forest Service

HistoricFires_2020_Calwood_COBLX001036

Subdivisions

Road Blocks

Hard Road Closure

BOCO_POS_AccessRoads

BOCO_POS_BoulderOtherTrails

BCCP Critical Wildlife Habitat

0 0.5 10.25
Miles

Div Z
9,915 acres NIROPS 2125 hrs 10/20/2020

G. Torres
10/21/2020
0550 hrs


